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NOTES:

5. THE STATIONING SHOWN UNDER EACH TYPICAL IS APPROXIMATE.

TRAVELWAY CROSS SLOPES "ROLLOVER" SHALL NOT EXCEED 8%.

4. THE ALGEBRAIC DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE SHOULDER AND

STRAIGHT.

FOR ALL COURSES OF SUBBASE AND PAVEMENT SHALL BE

3. CROWNS FOR BOTH NOMINAL AND SUPERELEVATION SECTIONS

SAME SLOPE AS THE TRAVELWAY.

SIDE SHOULDER, THE LOW SIDE SHOULDER SHALL HAVE THE

2. WHEN SUPERELEVATION EXCEEDS THE SLOPE OF THE LOW

ARE INTENDED TO BE NOMINAL.

1. THE PAVEMENT AND BASE DEPTH AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS

4: 1

-3.0%

2:
 1

3: 1

4: 1

-6.0%-3.0%

VARIES7.00'3.00'11.00'11.00'3.00'7.00'VARIES

CL

SHOULDER

GRAVELTRAVELWAYTRAVELWAY

SHOULDER

GRAVEL

-6.0%

TYPICAL FULL CONSTRUCTION
NOT TO SCALE

SUBBASE COURSE GRAVEL TYPE-C

20-IN MIN. AGGREGATE

GROUND

EXISTING

SEED (TYP)

4-IN LOAM AND

4-IN HOT MIX ASPHALT
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ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

ITEM NO. QUANTITYDESCRIPTION UNIT
1

2

3

4

5

AUTHORIZED BY THE RESIDENT.

SHOWN ON THE PLANS UNLESS OTHERWISE 

PARALLEL TO THE CONSTRUCTION SLOPE LINES OR AS 

CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE 10FT BEYOND AND 

RESIDENT.

INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND APPROVED BY THE 

ESTABLISHED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR AS 

MADE.  THE ACTUAL LINES FOR CLEARING SHALL BE 

THE CONTRACT AND NO SEPARATE PAYMENT WILL BE 

ALL CLEARING SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO 

AS DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT.

GRADED AS SHOWN ON THE TYPICALS OR FLATTER, OR 

ALL INSLOPE AND DITCHES IN CUT AREAS SHALL BE 

EDGE OF SHOULDER PAVEMENT.

OF THE PROEJCT THERE IS NO DROP-OFF FROM THE 

WORK ACCORDINGLY SO THAT UPON FINAL COMPLETION 

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PLAN AND CONDUCT THEIR 

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

AREAS SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL.

RESIDENT.  GRADING, SEEDING AND MULCHING OF WASTE 

ACCEPTABLE WASTE AREAS REVIEWED BY THE 

SHALL BE DISPOSED OF OFF THE PROJECT IN 

ALL WASTE MATERIAL NOT USED ON THE PROJECT 

703.19.

BACKFILL AS SPECIFIED IN STANDARD SPECIFICATION 

FOR GRANULAR BORROW MATERIAL FOR UNDERWATER 

LEVEL OR OLD GROUND SHALL MEET REQURIEMENTS 

EXCAVATION, IN LOW WET AREAS TO 1FT ABOVE WATER 

GRANULAR BORROW USED TO BACKFILL MUCK 

MATERIAL ALONG WITH THE MATERIAL REMOVED.

WIDTH TO PERMIT PLACING AND COMPACTING THE FILL 

BE BENCHED BY EXCAVATING STEPS OF SUFFICIENT 

EXISTING INSLOPES IN PROPOSED FILL AREAS SHALL 

DIRECTED BY THE DEPARTMENT.

SECTIONS WILL BE STRAIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE 

CROSS SLOPES FOR NORMAL AND SUPERELEVATED 

AND SHOULDER CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 8%.

THE ALGEBRAIC DIFFERENCE BETWEEN TRAVELWAY 

THE RESIDENT.

REMOVED OR PLUGGED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF 

NO EXISTING DRAINAGE SHALL BE ABANDONED, 

OR DIRECTED BY THE RESIDENT.

RIPRAPPED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS 

INLETS AND OUTLETS OF ALL CULVERTS SHALL BE 

RESIDENT.

AS NOTED ON THE PLANS OR DESIGNATED BY THE 

AREAS.  ACTUAL PLACEMENT OF THE LOAM SHALL BE 

LOAM HAS BEEN ESTIMATED FOR DISTURBED LAWN 

UNLESS NOTED OR DIRECTED.

IN LAWN AREAS AND 2IN IN ALL OTHER AREAS 

LOAM SHALL BE PLACED TO A NOMINAL DEPTH OF 4IN 

CONDITIONS BETWEEN BORING LOCATIONS.

MAY NOT BE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE SUBSURFACE 

COLLECTED AT DISCRETE LOCATIONS.  DATA PROVIDED 

FACTUAL AND INTERPRETIVE SUBSURFACE INFORMATION 

PROVIDED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS (IF ANY) PRESENT 

GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION.  THE BORING LOGS 

INTERPRETATIONS OR CONCLUSION DRAWN FROM THE 

MAINEDOT WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY 

CONDITIONS THROUGH THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.  

REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ACTUAL SUBSURFACE 

INFORMATION OR INTERPRETATIONS WILL BE 

BIDDERS.  NO ASSURANCE IS GIVEN THAT THE 

TO IN THE BID DOCUMENTS IS FOR THE USE OF THE 

GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION FURNISHED OR REFERRED 

AND INSLOPE OR EQUIPMENT RENTAL AREAS.

FROM SUITABLE EXCAVATION FROM EXCAVATION, DITCH 

AREAS REQUIREING FILL ON THE PROJECT WILL COME 

THE RELATED DRAINAGE ITEMS.

DIRECTLY BUT WILL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO 

BACKSLOPING REQUIREMENTS WILL NOT BE PAID FOR 

THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE OR TO COMPLY WITH 

DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.  ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION FOR 

APPROXIMATE MINIMUM QUANTITY REQUIRED TO INSTALL 

ARE INFORMATIONAL ONLY AND REPRESENT THE 

EARTH EXCAVATION, DRAINAGE AND MINOR STRUCTURES 

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR REQUIRED STRUCTURAL 

UNDER THE EQUIPMENT RENTAL ITEMS.

EQUIPMENT AND LAYOUT OF WORK BEING PAID FOR 

FOREMAN WILL BE MADE FOR THE SUPERVISION OF 

NO SEPARATE PAYMENT FOR SUPERINTENDENT OR 

THE RESIDENT.

"UNDETERMINED LOCATIONS" SHALL BE DETERMINED BY 

SECTIONS ARE INTENDED TO BE NOMINAL.

PAVEMENT THICKNESSES SHOWN ON THE TYPICAL 

CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

REQUIRED TO MAKE REPAIRS SHALL BE AT THE 

RESIDENT.  ALL WORK, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS 

SHALL BE REPAIRED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE 

CONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT, PERSONNEL, OR OPERATION 

ANY DAMAGE TO THE SLOPES CAUSED BY THE 

GENERAL NOTES

RESIDENT.

DITCH PROTECTION MAY BE ALTERED BY THE 

PURPOSES ONLY.  THE ACTUAL TYPE AND LOCATION OF 

OR IN THE CONSTRUCTION NOTES IS FOR ESTIMATING 

REQUIRED DITCH PROTECTION SHOWN ON THE PLANS 
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ALL OTHER AREAS.

AREAS; SEEDING METHOD NO. 2 SHALL BE UTLIZED ON 

SHALL BE UTILIZED ON ALL LAWNS AND DEVELOPED 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SEEDING METHOD NO. 1 

1

1

220

25

1000

25

6

6

1

5

5

5

380

380

60

6

6

40

110

68

1

1

20

50

30

260

140

290

3

2

LS

LS

HR

CD

SF

EA

EA

EA

EA

HR

HR

HR

LF

LF

SY

UN

UN

CY

CY

LF

LS

LS

G

T

T

CY

CY

CY

EA

EA

HTTP://WWW.MAINE.GOV/MDOT/CONTRACTORS/.

AT THE MAINEDOT WEBSITE 

REPORT 2026-01, JANUARY 2, 2026 CAN BE ACCESSED 

REPLACEMENT OF LARGE CULVERT #181630" SOILS 

"GEOTECHNICAL DESIGN REPORT FOR THE 

THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT TITLED 

MOBILIZATION659.10

TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL656.75

FLAGGER652.38

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES652.36

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS652.35

CONE652.34

DRUM652.33

652.3120 TYPE III BARRICADE

FIELD OFFICE - TYPE C639.20

TRUCK - LARGE (INC OPERATOR)631.172

ALL- PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INC OPERATOR)631.12

HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME629.05

TEMPORARY 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARK627.78

4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARK LINE627.733

EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE620.58

MULCH619.12

SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1618.13

LOAM615.07

VOID FILLED RIPRAP610.213

87IN SPAN X 63IN RISE, POLYMER COATED, CORR. STEEL PIPE ARCH603.4072

COFFERDAM - DOWN STREAM511.07

COFFERDAM - UP STREAM511.07

BITUMINOUS TACK COAT APPLIED409.15

HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE403.213

HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE403.208

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE C304.16

GRANULAR BORROW203.25

COMMON EXCAVATION203.20

REMOVING STUMP201.24

REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY201.23
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12

34.00'34.00'

3
.0

0
'

7
.2

5
'

3
.0

0
'

CL

Flow Flow

19°0'0"

26.00'68.00'10.00'

3
.0

0
'

7
.2

5
'

3
.0

0
'

1.
0
-F

T

1.5'7.25' (87")1.5'

3.62'3.63'

7.25'

0
.5

0
'

CENTERLINE ROUTE 162

STATION 11+92 ROUTE 162

I
N

L
E

T

O
U

T
L
E

T

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

APPROVED BY THE RESIDENT.

ALL DREDGE MATERIAL SHALL BE REUSED ON SITE AS 7.

MAKE REPAIRS SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENCE.

WORK, EQUIPMENT, PERSONNEL AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO 

CONDITIONS TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RESIDENT. ALL 

THE PLANS SHALL BE REPAIRED TO PRECONSTRUCTION 

ANY DISTURBANCE TO WETLAND AREAS NOT SHOWN ON 6.

NEW CULVERT.

RIPRAP SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT DAMAGE THE 5.

FOR LOCATIONS.

CULVERT ENDS AT BOTH THE INLET AND OUTLET.  SEE PLAN 

RIPRAP WILL BE USED TO INSLOPE AROUND THE 4.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CULVERT.

ALLOW WATER TO BE PUMPED AND REMOVED DURING 

DOWNSTREAM AND UPSTREAM ENDS OF THE STRUCTURE TO 

COFFERDAMS ARE TO BE PLACED AT BOTH THE 3.

FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL.

1-FOOT LAYER OF COMPACTED GRANULAR BORROW MATERIAL 

THE PIPE ARCH CULVERT SHALL BE BEDDED ON A 2

CONSTRUCTION LOADINGS WITH A MINIMUM FILL COVER OF 18".

THE PIPE ARCH UNIT SHALL BE DESIGNED TO CARRY1.

4" HMA

GRANULAR BORROW

PROPOSED PIPE ARCH TYPICAL SECTION

PROPOSED PIPE ARCH TRANSVERSE SECTION

PROPOSED PIPE ARCH PLAN VIEW

N.T.S.

STREAM BED

MATCH EXISTING

0% SLOPE

STREAM BED

MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING GROUND

BACKFILL

FOR UNDERWATER

1.0' GRANULAR BORROW

GRANULAR BORROW

EXCAVATION AND

LIMIT OF STRUCTURAL

CL

CL

CL

42IN DIA METAL CULVERT

REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING

UNDERWATER BACKFILL BEDDING

1FT GRANNULAR BORROW FOR

1.7
5:
 1 1.75: 1

EXISTING GROUND

EXISTING 42-IN DIA CULVERT

REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF

WALL AS REQUIRED

REMOVE STACKED CONCRETE BLOCK

TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

EXISTING WOOD CRIB WALL
CRIB WALLS AT OUTLET

REMOVE ALL FAILING

WILL BE PAID FOR AS COMMON EXCAVATION

OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF CULVERT EXCAVATION

FROST TRANSITION EXCAVATION

COURSE GRAVEL - TYPE C

20-IN MINUMUM AGGREGATE SUBBASE

x 68-FT POLYMER COATED PIPE ARCH

87-IN SPAN x 63-IN RISE

POLYMER COATED PIPE ARCH

87-IN  SPAN X 63-IN RISE X 68-FT

NOT TO SCALE

1.5
: 1

1.5: 1

LOW FLOW CHANNEL

PIPE ARCH

MATCH NEW

EL. 583.50' (TYP)

TOP OF BANK

CROSS SECTION

TYPICAL OUTLET CHANNEL

NOT TO SCALE

COURSE GRAVEL - TYPE C

20-IN MINIMUM AGGREGATE SUBBASE

4-IN HMA

POLYMER COATED PIPE ARCH

INSTALL 87-IN  SPAN X 63-IN RISE X 68-FTEL. 579.00'

INLET INVERT

EL. 579.00'

OUTLET INVERT

NOT TO SCALE

(SKEWED ALONG CENTERLINE OF PIPE ARCH)

RIPRAP (TYP)

LOAM AND SEED (TYP)

RIPRAP (TYP)

RIPRAP (TYP)

3
.0

0
'

3
.0

0
'
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ROUTE #162

LIMIT OF WORK

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT

END TRANSITION

STA. 12+50.00

REMOVE EXISTING CULVERT

TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

EXISTING WOOD WALL

WALLS TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STACKED STONE CHANNEL

68FT LONG PIPE ARCH

81-IN SPAN x 63-IN RISE

CENTERLINE NEW

STA. 11+90.00

END PROJECT WIN. 23781.00

BEGIN TRANSITION

   RECONSTRUCTION

END FULL DEPTH

STA. 12+25.00

REMOVE STUMP

AND STUMP

REMOVE TREE

AS NEEDED TO CLEAR NEW CHANNEL

WALL TO BE REMOVED IN SEGMENTS

EXISTING MASONRY BLOCK

BEGIN PROJECT WIN. 23781.00

BEGIN FULL DEPTH RECON.

END TRANSITION

STA. 11+50.00

LIMIT OF WORK

PAVEMENT

MATCH EXISTISTING

BEGIN TRANSITION

STA. 11+25.00
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 E

ASEMENT
LIMITS
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MPORARY

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

D
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A
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A
G
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M
IT

S

TEMPORARY

LIMITS

BOOK 918 PG 310

EXISTING EASEMENT TO SINCLAIR SANITARY DISTRICT

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 2" SEWER LINE

2" SEWER LINE LOCATION UNKNOWN

BOOK 903 PG 01

SINCLAIR SANITARY DISTRICT

EXISTING EASEMENT TO

P
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P
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LIMIT OF WORK

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT

BEGIN TRANSITION

STA. 11+25.00

BEGIN PROJECT WIN. 23781.00

BEGIN FULL DEPTH RECONSTRUCTION

END TRANSITION

STA. 11+50.00

MATERIAL FOR UNDERWATER BACKFILL

1-FT GRANULAR BORROW

LIMIT OF WORK

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT

END TRANSITION

STA. 12+50.00

68-FT LONG PIPE ARCH

87-IN SPAN X 63-IN RISE

AND GRANNULAR BORROW

LIMIT OF STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION

END PROJECT WIN. 23781.00

END FULL DEPTH RECONSTRUCTION

BEGIN TRANSITION

STA. 12+25.00

4-IN HMA
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Sta. 11+00.00 to Sta. 11+50.00

CL

CL

CL

44.55

EXIST.12",,,

STA. 10+95.63
53.06

EXIST.12",,,
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STA. 11+38.86
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EXIST.20",,,

STA. 11+52.36
47.80

EXIST.20",,,

STA. 11+43.67

-3.6%
-10.6% -10.2%

-3.6%

14.2' LT

EL. 587.64'

15.0' RT

LIMIT OF WORK

MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT

BEGIN TRANSITION

STA. 11+25.00

2:
 1

4: 1
-8.0% -3.0%

4.5: 1

-8.0%
-3.0%
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11+92.00 - SKEWED AT CULVERT CENTERLINE BACK LEFT
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UNDERWATER BACKFILL BEDDING

1FT GRANNULAR BORROW FOR
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68-FT LONG POLYMER COATED PIPE ARCH

INSTALL NEW 87-IN SPAN x 63-IN RISE

3FT THICK RIPRAP (TYP)
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A.C.R.D. (NORTH)

JAMES W. SEWALL COMPANY

SECTION I NORTH SHORE, LONG LAKE

TARBELL COTTAGE LOTS

SURVEY PLAN

+50

TO CROSS LAKE TOWNSHIP

END  B.L.

+50

SLOPE

EASEMENT LIMITS

STA. 11+12 TO STA. 11+60 LT.
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TOTAL AREA = VAST HOLDINGS
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OUTLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
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TOTAL AREA = 0.28* AC. (PER TOWN)

TEMP. CONST. RIGHTS = 608* S.F. (1)
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